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Sent: Tue, 31 Aug 2010 09:00:13 -0400 iy
From: "Dunn, Edward A" <dunnea2@state.gov> I
To: "Lebson, Eric M." <eric_m._lebson@nss.eop.gov>, "Chaudhary, Shamila N." PR

<shamila_n._chaudhary@nsc.eop.gov>, "Tien, John K." <john_k._tien@nss.eop.gov>, "Pattﬁlrslllor'\, Anne
W' <pattersonaw2@state.gov>, "Ruggiero, Frank J" <ruggierofi@state.gov>, e

I |"Nluench,
Sandra M" <muenchsm@state gov>, "Gonzalez, Francisco J" <gonzalezfi@state.gov>, Iy
michael t. flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil, david.sedney@osd.mil | 1"Snith,
Gayle E." <gayle_e. smith@nss.eop.gov=>, "Shah, Rajiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Reichid, Susan
(PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Steve" <steve kosiak@omb.eop.gov>, "Hulley, Peiul, SI{—“S,
OSD-POLICY" <paul.hulley@osd.mil>, "Rhodes, Benjamin J." <benjamin_j._rhodes@nss.eop.gov>,
"Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@usaid.gov> | o - ]

1
I

\'Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)"

<jthier@usaid.gov> | . |

_|Pakistan Flood <pakistanflood@state,gov>,
"Tucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov=>, "Lenderking, Timothy A" <lenderkingta@state.gov>,
"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>,

LC _ \elizabeth.shortino@do.treas.gov,\ "Skoric, Dale
(DCHA/FFP)" <dskoric@usaid.gov> Y

\"_Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA" <elizabeth.robbins@osd.mil>,
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\"Catlin, Steve(DCHA/OFDA)" <scatlin@usald.gov>,
T

1

\

|
1

| "Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FEP)" <mjuarez@usaid.gbv'?1 "Isham, Brooke ,
(DCHA/FFEP)" <bisham@usaid.gov>, "Byers, Stanley S." <ktanley s. byers@nss.gopjgov>, \
T | | '
osd.watch@osd.mil, "Karch, Michelle” <michelle_karch@ifc.bices.org>, "Haq, Nayyera" !
<hagn@state.gov> | ]Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and "
Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usaid.gov>, "Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanistan anq Pakistan Affairs)"

<jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" | ‘
<sstajka@usaid.gov>,{ L

] :
"Smith, Dana S" <smithdsx@state.gov>, "Ratney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state.gov>, ‘:V\ﬁlusz, Daniel C
(OES)" <wiluszdc@state.gov>, "Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pbkist@n Affairs)"

<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <grimesp@state.gov>, |
|ja;lr-1I es.schear@osd.mil,

L

derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace.gregson@osd.mil, ‘ﬁjkerman, Dirk" <ddijkerman@usaid.gov>,
"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dijkermandw@state.gov> [ I'Sakhleh, Nicola
(FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas.usda.gov>, "Nawab, Ahmed E' <nawabae @state.gov>, "Rodriguez, Alberto"
<rodrigueza6@state_gov>, "Benton, David C" <bentondc@state.gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead,
Van E" <reidheadve@state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons, John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard,
Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>, "Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state gov>,
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"Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA" <christopher perrine@osd.mil> »"Mpllﬁl?s, Matgaret @
<margaret.mullins@osd.mil>, "Riggs, Willam S LTC USSTRATCOMMOWO.‘1 I '

<william.riggs@jiowc.osis.gov>, "Gallo, Paul CIV USSTRATCOM/JJO)/(@" <‘bﬁul.galllp@jioc.l.

TR OSD PA"

0sis.gov>,

"Elliott, Derek G LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <derek.elliott@jioyyﬁ.ﬁsiﬁrbow?I[ ' I

\"Lowe, Matthew D" <Iowemq@stﬁte dov>, '{I'bélofsky; Etic "
<pelofskyej@state.gov>, | ] iames jonSton@qgsd.mil, "Deulus,
<deulusdi@state.gov>, PA PO Group <papo@state.go?’, "Sphith, g(
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=gaylee.smith74/55514">, jikosiak, Stelve" <"K
administrative group lcn=recipients/cn=stevekosiak§3218M8">, "Rhodes, 'Benjamin "

|
Daniel L"

ayle El'j <"/o=ed /ou=exthange
=eo p/o\.l=excha nge

<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=rgcipie s/cn=’l'fénjaminj.'ho es66704772">, "Lebson,

Eric M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative gr‘oup leh=recipi 'nts/cn=enidm{[ebson671421
"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative grou;? | II

51 ll>,
[

/en=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148"#, "Tien,”John K/'<"/o=eop/ouzedchangé administrative

grouplcn:recipients/cn=j0hnk.tien427764¢6’2">, "Ghaudhary, 8hamila N."f §"/oxeop/o{i=exch
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=/shamila n£&haudhar, 33218775“>,'"Bye}s, Stanley S."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group chf'=recipien}zs cn=stanleys.,’byers 2272374">

Cc: "Melia, Allison A." <allisori_a._melia@nss.eop.gov>, "Lenderkirlg, Timothy: A"

aﬁge
|
|

<lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Lute/lf)ouglas B <lute_d@mss.eop.gov>, dabid.qedney@osd.mil,-

]"Muench,Sandra M",<muenchsm@stat '.gou>, "Feldman,

Dahiel F"

<feldmandf@state gov>, "Singh, Vikram J" <singhvj@s’(ate_gov>, "Misko, Seah A" <nhiskosa@$tate.gov>,

"Shah, Rajiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gcﬁ>, "Gilbert, Bt,éphanie 3" <gi|bértﬁs@$tate.g¢v>, "McC‘artan,
- : 4

Emily M." <emi|y_m._mccartan@omb,'eop.gow,I f

-~

'Ruggiero, Ffak J" <ruggierofj@state.gqv>, "Rginer, Philip J CIV

; o - — i -
OSD POLICY™" <philip.reiner@osd/mil>, "Coffmanp, James CIV OSD PPLICY" gjames.coffman@osd.mil>,

"Zareski, Karen B" <zareski kb@,siate.gova "Lundt;:/berg, Greta J" <lundeberggj@staté.gov>, "Prosser,
Sarah E" <prosserse@state.gov>, "Meier, MicHagl W' <meiermw@sthte.gov>, ! ] |
| 4 , _I'Flohr, Amy K" <roHrak@state.gov>‘i "Goodmah, Mary

Beth" <goodmanmb@state/gjov>, "Chang, Benjamin" <benjamin_chang@nss.eop.goy>, “Hammer,
Michael A." <michael_a. hammer@nss.eop.gov>, "Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan
Affairs)" <cmullaney@uséid.gov>, "Bever, James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan)Affairs)”

<jbever@usaid.gov>, ‘)Nhite, Christa (AIDf’ES)" <chwhite@usaid.goy> |

F

|'Rose, Douglas C,(S/SRAP)" <rosedc@state:gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD

POLICY" <michael.addabbo@osd.mil>, "Smith, Barbara J." <barbara_j._smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Nusraty,

Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.ebp.gov>, "Hayes, Jeff W." <jéff w._hayes@nss.eop.g

ov>, "Trout,

Clifton B." <clifton_b._trout@nss.eop,gov>, "Chase, Cynthia" <cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pr.l?itt,
Robert T." <robert t._pratt@nss.eop.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>,

/ '
! !
|Sbyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov)___*

|

. =] "Brolighton, Christopher N."

<christopher_n._broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jensen, Robert R." <robert_r._jensen@nss.eop.gov=>, "Bilyk,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSOQ-POLICY" <john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigilio,
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <jghn.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, Jamgs J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY"

<james.reeves@osd.mil> |

"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy; schwartz@omb.eop.gov>, "Curtin, Edna F." <edna_f. curtin@omb.eop.gov>,

]"Chang, Benjamin" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group

/en=recipients/cn=benjaminchang23246474">, "Pratt, Robert T." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative

group /cn=recipients/cn=robertt.pratt17283652">, "Broughton, Christopher N." <"/o=eop/ou=

exchange

administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=christophern.broughton54115167">, "Hammer, Michael A"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=michaela.hammer53253453">,

"McCartan, Emily M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group

/en=recipients/cn=emilym.mccartan38628747">, "Nusraty, Temim H." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange

administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=temimh.nusraty36331414">, "Jensen, Robert R."

<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=robertr jensen46213233">, "Smith,

Barbara J." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barbaraj.smith22

137603">,




"Curtin, Edna F." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=ednaf.curtin85152517">,
"Lute, Douglas E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=luted54250576">,
"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148">  "Chase, Cynthia" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=cynthiachase51201885"> "Melia, Allison A" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=allisona.melia65230770">, "Hayes, Jeff W."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=jeffw.hayes23027041"> "Trout, Clifton B."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=cliftonb.trout21147461">

Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Wednesday, September 01 @ 1000 EDT

Pr212.doc

08-31-2010 - Joint Aviation Coordination Cell Established to Aid Flood Relief .doc

Colleagues:

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.
Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Wednesday's conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at
(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Wednesday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent this
evening.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:

http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding

Ed Dunn

Pakistan Desk
Multifunctional Team
U.S. Department of State
(202) 736-7906

DunnEA2 @state.gov

SBU
This email is UNCLASSIFIED.
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Foreign Minister Qureshi in Oman

Yesterday, Foreign Minister Makhdoom Shah Mahmood Qureshi met
Omani Foreign Minister Mr. Yousuf bin Alawi bin Abdullah, Minister of
National Economy and Finance Mr. Ahmed bin Abdulnabi Macki and Minister
for Legal Affairs Mr. Mohammed bin Ali bin Naseer Al Alawi.

Foreign Minister Qureshi delivered to his Omani counterprt a letter from
the President addressed to His Majesty Sultan Qaboos bin Said. The President
had conveyed thanks to the Omani leadership for the generous support extended
to the flood affectees in Pakistan.

The two Foreign Ministers discussed bilateral, regional and international
1ssues of mutual interest. They expressed satisfaction over the existing excellent
relations between the two countries. During the meeting Foreign Minister
Qureshi apprised the Omani Minister of the scale of devastating floods which
was unprecedented in the history of Pakistan.

Foreign Minister Qureshi conveyed to the Omani1 Ministers that the main
purpose of his visit was to express thanks to the leadership and the people of
Oman for the prompt and generous assistance provided to the flood affectees in
Pakistan. Oman has dnated US$ 5.2 Million for the flood affectees and the relief
assistance from Oman still continues.

The Foreign Minister of Oman warmly received Foreign Minister Qureshi
and expressed his Government’s deep sorrow over the devastating floods in



Pakistan. He said that Oman was ready to help his Pakistani brothers in what
ever way 1t could. The other Ministers also expressed similar feelings.

Welcoming the Foreign Minister from Pakistan, the Minister for National
Economy said that Pakistan was close to their hearts and they would always be
there to help Pakistan. He appreciated the role of expatriate Pakistanis in the
development of Oman. He said Pakistani doctors, engineers and other
professionals were working in the Omani institutions and have done a lot for the
prosperity of his country.

In his meeting the Minister of Legal Affairs who 1s also on the board of
Oman Charitable Organization assured Foreign Minister Qureshi full support to
Pakistan in the rehabilitation and reconstruction process in Pakistan.

The Chairman Oman Charitable Organization also met the Foreign
Minster. He had recently been to the flood affected areas in Pakistan and his
Organization had been extending assistance to the people across the country. He
discussed with the Minister the situation on the ground, adding that his
organization will continue to help the people of Pakistan.

The Foreign Minister also visited a reliel camp established jointly by the
Embassy, Pakistan School and Pakistan Social Club Muscat. The Camp is
meant to receive assistance in kind from the Omani and expatriate Pakistani
community and arrange their dispatch to Pakistan. This camp has so far sent 2.8
tons of relief goods consisting food items, tents, medicines, clothes, blankets etc.
At the moment there are 35 tons of relief goods to be dispatched to Pakistan
shortly.

Foreign Minister Qureshi also addressed a community gathering. He
apprised the community of the latest situation with regard to the devastating
floods. He appreciated the contribution made by the Pakistanis in all part of the
world for the support of their brethren in Pakistan. The Pakistani community in
Muscat alone has donated Rs.10.25 million for the flood affectees.



The Foreign Minister of Pakistan 1s on a tour to the Gulf countries. He
will travel to Saudi Arabia and Kuwait today and meet their leaderships.

Islamabad
31 August 2010
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Joint Aviation Coordination Cell Established
To Aid Pakistan Flood Relief

Islamabad, August 31, 2010 — A number of Pakistani, U.S. and international organizations, both
military and civilian, gathered at Pakistan Air Force Base Chaklala, Rawalpindi, Aug. 28 to form

a joint aviation coordination cell (JACC) aimed at streamlining air operations supporting
Pakistan’s flood relief efforts.

Lt. Gen. (Ret.) Nadeem Ahmed, Pakistan’s National Disaster Management Authority chairman
established the JACC and appointed Pakistan Army Aviation Command Commander Maj. Gen.
Raja Muhammad Arif Nazir to chair the coordination cell. The first meeting of the JACC
brought together representatives from the NDMA, the Pakistan Army and Air Force, U.N.
Logistics Cluster, World Food Program, and the U.S.

After torrential rains pounded the country and a surge of water jetted through towns and villages,
many were left without food, water, shelter and other basic necessities. The Pakistan Air Force’s
Central Flood Relief Cell stood up at Pakistan Air Force Base Chaklala to direct relief toward
areas most in need, but there was still a communication gap between many of the Pakistani and
international relief providers and organizations involved.

The Pakistani-led JACC consolidates everyone’s efforts and represents a huge success going
forward, said U.S. Air Force Col. Greg Nelson, director of U.S. mobility forces for humanitarian
assistance to Pakistan, based out of Chaklala.

Participants discussed available food and supplies, requirements in flooded areas throughout
Pakistan and means for transporting the items throughout the country. The meeting also provided
an opportunity to facilitate communication between the participating countries and agencies
mvolved in relief efforts and to better accommodate the many donations, air assets and
collaborators.

For more press releases and information on Pakistan — U.S. relations, please visit our
Website: http://islamabad.usembassy.gov



